WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION & LICENSING



Wisconsin Department of Regulation & Licensing Access to the Public Records of the Reports of Decisions

This Reports of Decisions document was retrieved from the Wisconsin Department of Regulation & Licensing website. These records are open to public view under Wisconsin's Open Records law, sections 19.31-19.39 Wisconsin Statutes.

Please read this agreement prior to viewing the Decision:

- The Reports of Decisions is designed to contain copies of all orders issued by credentialing authorities within the Department of Regulation and Licensing from November, 1998 to the present. In addition, many but not all orders for the time period between 1977 and November, 1998 are posted. Not all orders issued by a credentialing authority constitute a formal disciplinary action.
- Reports of Decisions contains information as it exists at a specific point in time in the
 Department of Regulation and Licensing data base. Because this data base changes
 constantly, the Department is not responsible for subsequent entries that update, correct or
 delete data. The Department is not responsible for notifying prior requesters of updates,
 modifications, corrections or deletions. All users have the responsibility to determine whether
 information obtained from this site is still accurate, current and complete.
- There may be discrepancies between the online copies and the original document. Original documents should be consulted as the definitive representation of the order's content. Copies of original orders may be obtained by mailing requests to the Department of Regulation and Licensing, PO Box 8935, Madison, WI 53708-8935. The Department charges copying fees. All requests must cite the case number, the date of the order, and respondent's name as it appears on the order.
- Reported decisions may have an appeal pending, and discipline may be stayed during the
 appeal. Information about the current status of a credential issued by the Department of
 Regulation and Licensing is shown on the Department's Web Site under "License Lookup."
 The status of an appeal may be found on court access websites at:
 http://ccap.courts.state.wi.us/InternetCourtAccess and http://www.courts.state.wi.us/licenses.
- Records not open to public inspection by statute are not contained on this website.

By viewing this document, you have read the above and agree to the use of the Reports of Decisions subject to the above terms, and that you understand the limitations of this on-line database.

Correcting information on the DRL website: An individual who believes that information on the website is inaccurate may contact the webmaster at web@drl.state.wi.gov

Wisconsin Department of Regulation & Licensing Mail To: P.O. Box 8935 1400 E. Washington Avenue

Madison, WI 53708-8935

FAX #: Phone #:

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

Madison, WI 53703

E-Mail: web@drl.state.wi.us Website: http://drl.wi.gov

BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

			······································		
DOE CASE FILE # 08 DAC 073			Final decision and order 1s # 08060224 BAC		
VERNO		OR OR	Establishment License #	PHER SHOP	
<u>4243</u> S Street	, PACKARD	AVE &	T-FRANCIS City	53235 Zip	
FRIDAY Dever St Week	·		2/15/08	9:45am	
Day of Week On the above state	ed time, date and location	, an investigation/	inspection has disclosed the	following violation.	
#********		_	- ·	ANT (BARACIDE)	
DAILY.	NOTE: CONTAI	CTDISINF	ECTANT MUS	OT BE A	
-table RC	WLOCEDAL.				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
In violation of	Section 6C4,02	ì	Wis. Stats.	OR Wis. Adm. Code	
Signature of Invest	tigative Staff		Title, Vernon (1 Lex 2/15/01	
Signature of	Licensee	OR	Establishment Own	ner Date	
Addition to other of the please take N AMOUNT OF \$ FROM THE DATE REGULATION AN MADISON, WI 53' ABOVE AND CON	OTICE THAT THE CRE OF THIS CITATION, TO D LICENSING, DIVISIO 708. PAYMENT SHALL	DENTIAL HOLDI ING A CHECK O OGETHER WITH T N OF ENFORCEM BE TREATED A	ER MAY DEPOSIT A FOR R MONEY ORDER NO LA HE SIGNED COPY OF THI MENT, 1400 EAST WASHIN S A PLEA OF NO CONTE	REFEITURE AND COSTS IN THE TER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS SOFORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF GOTON AVENUE, P.O. BOX 8935, ST TO THE VIOLATION CITED XCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE	
DEPOSIT.	dogso roforongo "NOTIA	CE OF DICTUR T	O CONTEST" on booksis	lo of nink conv	
r	icase reference MOTI	OF OL WIGHT I	O CONTEST" on backsio	ie of pink copy.	

#2683 (8/04) Ch. 454, Stats. Resnie MBush